

VAT

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre & Ors. ...Petitioners
Vs.
Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Rohan Cama i/b.Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for Petitioners
Mr.Som Sinha a/w. Mahek Chheda i/b. Dhiven Shah for Respondent
No.1
Mr.S.K. Talsania, Senior Counsel with Mr. Kavita Anchan i/b. M.V.
Kini & Co. for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.282 OF 2011

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar & Ors. ..Petitioners
Vs.
Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents.

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.13 OF 2013
IN

WRIT PETITION NO.282 OF 2011
Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar and Ors. ...Petitioners
Vs.
Air India Ltd. ...Respondent

Mr.Mohan Bir Singh i/b. MBC & Co. for Petitioners
Mr.S.K. Talsania i/b. M.V. Kini & Co. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1189 OF 2011

Brajesh K. Darad and Ors. ...Petitioners
Vs.
Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.N.Jayaraman for Petitioner
Mr.H.V. Mehta with K.R. Chaudhary for Respondent No.1
Mr.S.K. Talsania i/b. M.V. Kini & Co. for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala and Ors. ...Petitioners
Vs.

Union of India ...Respondent

Mr.Rohan Cama i/b. Sanjay Udesb and Co for Petitoiners
Mrs.Neeta Masurkar for Respondent No.1
Mr.S.K. Talsania, Senior Counsel with Ms.Kavita Anchan i/b. M.V.
Kini & Co. for Respondent Nos.2 and 3

CORAM : V. M. KANADE, AND
F.M. REIS, JJ.

DATE : May 8, 2013

P.C.

1. Shri Talsania, Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Air India submits that they do not propose to challenge the order of the Division Bench of Justice Shri S.A. Bobde and Justice Smt.Mridula Bhatkar and that the Air India shall pay the HRA, CCA and also the gratuity as directed by the said Division Bench and would form part of the next installment of Rs.5 crores.

2. Shri Cama, the learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioners are also entitled to get the leave encashment and other benefits.

3. Shri Som Sinha appearing on behalf of the Contempt Petitioners in Contempt Petition No.13 of 2013 submits that he has

filed the contempt petition against the officers of the Air India for non-compliance of the order dated 22nd August, 2012. He submits that the said petition has not been placed on today's board. Stand over to 10th July, 2013. On the next date, the other submissions made by the learned counsel for the parties will be taken into consideration. To be heard along with Contempt Petition No.13 of 2013.

[F.M. REIS, J.]

[V. M. KANADE, J.]

Vaishali Tikam