

vat

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No. 2641 of 2010
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION No. 53 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION No.2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre and Ors. ...Petitioners
Vs.
Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION No. 2048 OF 2010
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION No. 58 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION No. 2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala and Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION No. 1189 OF 2011

Brajesh K. Darad and Ors. ...Petitioners
Vs.
Union of India and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rohan Cama i/b. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for Petitioners in WP
Nos.2641 of 2010 and WP 2048 of 2010
Mr. S.K. Talsania , Senior Counsel a/w. Ms. Kavita Anchan i/b. M.V.
Kini and Co. for Respondent
Ms. Laxmi Murali for Petitioner in WP No. 1189 of 2011

CORAM : V. M. KANADE &
A.R. JOSHI, JJ

DATE : MARCH 18, 2015

P.C. :

1. Rejoinder filed by the Petitioners is taken on record. Copy of the same is not served on the Respondents. The Petitioners are directed to serve the copy of the Rejoinder on the Respondents. Stand over to 8.4.2015.

[A.R.JOSHI, J.]

[V. M. KANADE, J.]