

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010**

**Shashikant Narayan Dhotre And 4 Ors. ....Petitioner**

**V/S**

**Union Of India And 2 Ors. ....Respondent**

**Mr. Aditya Shriram Bhat i/by M/s Sanjay Udeshi and Co for the  
petitioner.**

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &  
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

**DATE : 27th November, 2017**

**P.C. :**

**Mentioned. Further to order dated 14th November 2017 time to  
file rejoinder affidavit is extended by a day. Office to accept the  
rejoinder affidavit.**

**( ASSOCIATE )**