

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010

Mahrugh Shavak Chikliwala
and 5 Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Union of India

....Respondents

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre and
4 Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Union of India and 2 Ors.

....Respondents

* * * * *

Mr. Aditya Bhat a/w. Mr. Kaushal Udeshi I/by. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co., Advocate for the petitioners.

Ms. Kavita Anchan I/by. M.V. Kini & Co., Advocate for respondents no.1 and 2.

Ms. Neeta Masurkar, for Union of India in all matters.

Coram : A.S. Oka, &

Sandeep K. Shinde, JJ.

Monday, 26 November, 2018.

P.C. :

1. On the file, there is an order passed by the Hon'ble

the Chief Justice on the administrative side, directing that this petitions shall be assigned and placed before the Division Bench consisting of Hon'ble Shri. Justice S.C. Dharmadhikari and Hon'ble Smt. Justice Bharati H. Dangre. Accordingly, the petitions be placed before the concerned Bench.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)