



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre & Others

... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India and Others

... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2011
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010

Mr. Rahul Sanghoi, Mr. Ajinkya V. i/b Sanjay Udeshi and Co. for Petitioner in WP No. 2048 of 2010 and WP No. 2861 of 2010.

Mr. Mohan Bir Singh, Mr. Rahul Jain i/b MBS and Co. for Petitioner in WP No. 282 of 2011.

Ms. Anya Gadagkar, Ms. Shweta Jaydev i/b M/s. Rashmikant and Partners for Respondent No. 2 in all matters.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 6th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C.

1. Not before the Bench of which one of us (G. S. Kulkarni, J.) is a member.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)